THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR STATE BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

(New Campus Bemina Srinagar -1900010/ Rehari Colony Jammu-180005)
(Academic Division)

Secondary School Examination (Class 10“‘)

S.No Examination

1- SSE (10"
2-  SSE (10"
3-  SSE (10"
4- SSE (10™)
5-  SSE (10"
6- SSE (10™)

7- SSE (10"
8- SSE (10"
9-  SSE (10"

10- SSE (10'™)
11- SSE (10"
12- SSE (10"

13- SSE (10™)
14- SSE (10"
15- SSE (10™)

16- SSE (10™)
17- SSE (10™)
18- SSE (10"

19 SSE (10'™")
20- SSE (10™)
21- SSE (10™)

22-SSE (10'™)
23- SSE (10™)
24- SSE (10™)

23-SSE (10™)
24- SSE (10™)
25- SSE (10"

Examination Statistics

Jammu Division (Summer Z.one)

Year & Session

(A) 2001, Regular
(A) 2001, Private
(B) 2001, Private

(A) 2002, Regular
(A) 2002, Private
(B) 2002, Private

(A) 2003, Regular
(A) 2003, Private
(B) 2003, Private

(A) 2004, Regular
(A) 2004, Private
(B) 2004, Private

(A) 2005, Regular
(A) 2005, Private
(B) 2005, Private

(A) 2006, Regular
(A) 2006, Private
(B) 2006, Private

(A) 2007, Regular
(A) 2007, Private
(B) 2007, Private

(A) 2008, Regular
(A) 2008, Private
(B) 2008, Private

(A) 2009, Regular
(A) 2009,Private
(B) 2009, Private

26-SSE (10t) W/Z  (A) 2009, Regular

No of
Students
Apr eared

32511
35344
39497

37675
42143

45938

40843
45143
49150

413533
47170
50394

44066
49826

53893

43003
50082
48163

44747
45377
44412

48999
40948
43678

57682
39656
33623

15698

No of
Students
nassed

13285
5762
7929

16630
3041

9235

13694
9343
10399

20909
10104
10096

22153
11712

15375

24218
13098
13061

26962
11732
11562

293580
10844
11984

31732
9187
9867

6593

Pass %age

41%
16%
20%

44.14%
19.08%
20.10%

45.77%
20.70%
21.16%

50.34%
21.42%

20.03%

50.27%
23.51%
28.53%

56.32%
26.15%
27.12%

60.25%
25.85%
26.03%

60.37%
26.48%
27.44%

35.01%
23.17%
18.40%

36.27%



27-SSE (10™) S/Z.  (A) 2010, Regular 45175
28-SSE (10) W/Z (A) 2010,Regular 16828
29-SSE (10™) S/Z  (A)2010,Private 30985
30-SSE (10") W/Z (A)2010, private 17756
31-SSE (10") S/Z  (A) 2011 Regular 47061

Higher Secondary Examination Part-II (Class 12™ Jammu Division (Summer Zone.

S.No Examination Year & Session

No of
Students
A ppeared

25531 S3652%
5070 30.13%
7218 23.30%
6100 34.35%
23534 50.01%

1- HSE-II (12"
2-  HSE-II (12"

3. HSE-II (12
4-  HSE-II (12

5-  HSE-II (12™)
6-  HSE-II (12"

7-  HSE-II (12™)
8- HSE-II (12
9-  HSE-II (12

10- HSE-II (12™)
11- HSE-II (12%)
12- HSE-II (121

13- HSE-II (12™)
14- HSE-II (12"
15- HSE-II (12™

(A) 2001, Reg. /Pvt. 37406

(B) 2001, Private 22542

(A) 2002, Reg. /Pvt. 40769
(B) 2002, Private 22907
(A) 2003, Reg. /Pvt. 41579
(B) 2003, Private 24296
(A) 2004, Regular 30022
(A) 2004, Private 17536
(B) 2004, Private 29097
(A) 2005, Regular 34606
(A) 2005, Private 21823
(B) 2005, Private 36792
(A) 2006, Regular 35497
(A) 2006, Private 26804
(B) 2006, Private 36372

16- HSE-II (12
17-  HSE-II (12™)
18- HSE-II (12

(A) 2007, Regular 35723
(A) 2007, Private 26524
(B) 2007, Private 35575

19- HSE-II (12"
20- HSE-II (121
21-  HSE-II (12"

(A) 2008, Regular 38474
(A) 2008, Private 25635
(B) 2008, Private 21449

22-  HSE-II (12™) (A) 2009, Regular 42857
23-  HSE-II(12"™) (A) 2009, Private 15968
24-  HSE-II (12™) (A) 2009, Private 12812
25-  HSE-II 12™)  (B) 2009, Private 35603
26-  HSE-II (12" (B) 2009, Private 10151

No of Pass %age
Students
nassed
12870 34%
5023 22%
15617 38%
4502 20%
15420 37%
5012 24%
11693 39%
4946 28%
6194 21%
11892 34%
6280 29%
8361 23%
14416 40%
7755 28%
8057 22%
15964 44%
7742 29%
7753 21%
17196 44%
7477 29%
6252 29%
17182 40%
3337 21% N.C
2406 19% O.C
8298 23% N.C
1617 16% O.C



27- HSE-II (12) (A) 2010,Regular

28- HSE-II (12™) (A) 2010 Private
29- HSE-II (12™) (A) 2010 Private
30- HSE-II (12™) (B) 2010 Private
31- HSE-II (12™) (B) 2010 Private
32- HSE-II (12™) (A) 2011 Regular

SSE: Secondary School Examination
HSE-II: Higher Secondary Part-II
N.C: New Course

0.C: Old Course

A: Annual

B: Biannual

Reg: Regular

Pvt: Private

S/Z; Summer Zone

‘W/Z Winter Zone

K.D: Kashmir Division

J.D: Jammu Division

43448
27210
3140
40915
6139
44986

19610
3475
1426
6355
748
17338

45% S/Z

20% N.C
18% O.C
16% N.C
12% O.C

39% NC



THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR STATE BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
(New Campus Bemina Srinagar -190010/ Rehari Colony Jammu-180005)

Kashmir Division
School Examination (Class 10"™) Winter Zone ,Kashmir Division
- S.No Examination

Seconda

- SSE (10™)
2- SSE (10™)
3-  SSE (10™)

4-  SSE (10"
5- SSE (10™)

6- SSE (10™
7- SSE (10™)
8- SSE (10™)
9- SSE (10™)

10- SSE (10"
11- SSE (10™)
12- SSE (10")

13- SSE (10™)
14- SSE (10™)
15- SSE (10"

16-SSE (10"
17-SSE (10™)
18-SSE (10™)

19-SSE (10™)
20-SSE (10™)
21-SSE (10™)

22-SSE (10™)
23-SSE (10™)
24-SSE (10™)

25- SSE (10™)
26-SSE (10™)
27- SSE (10™)

28-SSE (10"
29-SSE(10™)

(Academic Division)
Examination Statistics

Year & Session No of
Students
Appeared
(B) 2001, Private 32407
(A) 2001, Regular 39205
(A) 2001, Private 40571
(B) 2002, Private 42170
(A) 2002, Regular 37218
(A) 2002, Private 536158
(B) 2003, Private 48616
(A) 2003, Regular 38431
(A) 2003, Private 62246
(B) 2004, Private 47509
(A) 2004, Regular 40026
(A) 2004, Private 64084
(B) 2005, Private 55950
(A) 2005, Regular 34236
(A) 2005. Private 69416
(B) 2006, Private 59050
(A) 2006, Regular 35834
(A) 2006, Private 73892
(B) 2007, Private 56522
(A) 2007, Regular 38072
(A) 2007, Private 80700
(B) 2008, Private 61316
(A) 2008,Regular 40145
(A) 2008, Private 85183
(B) 2009 Biannual 59225
(A) 2009 Regular 44587
(A) 2009 Private 87692
(B) 2010 Private 64258
(A) 2010 Regular 56358

Winter Zone

No of

Students

nassed
6129
12751
8659

3050
14772
12274

10985

18493
12924

11398
17342
13251

13742

21681
12146

14501
21618
14525

14801
23689
136355

127767

25008
16724

11891

28507
16241

13958
37185

Pass %age

19%
32.52%
21.34%

19.8%
39.69%
21.86%

22.60%

48.12%
20.76%

23.99%
43.33%
20.68%

24.56%

63.33%
17.50%

24.56%
60.33%
19.66%

26.19%
62.22%
16.92%

20.82%
62.29%
19.63%

20.03%

63.94%
18.52%

21.72%
65.98%



Higher Secondary Part-II (Class 12'*") Winter Zone Kashmir Division

S.No Examination Year & Session No of No of Pass %age
Students Students
Appeared nassed
1- HSE-II (12™) (A) 2001, Regular 44007 17319 39%
2-  HSE-II (12" (B) 2001, Private 19642 3697 19%
3-  HSE-II (12™) (B) 2002, Private 19579 3271 17%
4- HSE-II (12™) (A) 2002, Regular 24016 10207 43%
5- _HSE-I (12™) (A) 2002, Private 18570 5053 27%
6- HSE-II (12™) (B) 2003, Private 20334 4537 22%
7- HSE-II (12™) (A) 2003, Regular 29546 13758 47%
8- HSE-I[(12")  (A)2003, Private 23030 6568  29%
9- HSE-II (12™) (B) 2004, Private 25006 5199 21%
10- HSE-II (12™) (A) 2004, Regular 34443 15313 44%
11- HSE-II (12™ (A) 2004.Private 25127 7511 30%
12- HSE-II (12 (B) 2005,Private 29575 6602 22%
13- HSE-II (12 (A) 2005,Regular 37470 16841 45%
14- HSE-II (12" (A) 2005, Private 26366 7061 27%
15- HSE-II (12™) (B) 2006,Private 34757 9574 27%
16- HSE-II (12")  (A) 2006,Regular 36471 18220 49%
17- HSE-II (12) (A) 2006.Private 29064 8788 30%
18, HSE-IT (12™) (B) 2007,Private 31058 7580 24%
19- HSE-II (12™) (A) 2007,Regular 40142 17911 44%
20- HSE-II (12 (A) 2007.Private 24045 7618 31%
21- HSE-II (12" (B) 2008, Private 21341 6480 30%
22- HSE-II (12™) (A) 2008, Regular 43183 23102 53%
23- HSE-II (12") (A) 2008, Private 17294 5088 29%
24- HSE-II (12™) (B) 2009 Private 25948 5387 21% N.C
25- HSE-II (12) (B) 2009 Private 6420 1512 24% O.C
26- HSE-IT (12™) (A) 2009 Regular 46367 25546 55%
27- HSE-II (12" (A) 2009 Private 24599 7171 29% N.C
28- HSE-II (12) (A) 2009 Private 7438 2148 29% O.C
29- HSE-1I (12™) (B) 2010 Private 31194 7718 26% N.C
30- HSE-II (12™) (B) 2010 Private 3413 853 26% 0.C
31- HSE-II (12" A) 2010 Regular 52125 28932 56%

A: Annual
B- Bi-Annual

SSE: Secondary School Examination (Class X

N.C : New Course
O.C: Old Course

HS5E-II: Higher Secondary Part —II Examination (Class XII)

Director (Academic s)



THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR STATE BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
(New Campus Bemina Srinagar -190010/ Rehari Colony Jammu-180005)

(Academic Division)

Examination Statistics

S.No Examination  Year & Session No of No of Pass %age
Students Students -
appeared passed

Secondary School Examination (Class 10™) Summer Zone Jammu Division

1- SSE (10" (A) 2007, Regular 44747 26962 60.25%

2- SSE (10 (A) 2007, Private 45377 11732 25.85%

3-SSE(10™  (B) 2007, Private 44412 11562 26.03%

4- SSE (10" (A) 2008, Regular 48999 29580 60.37%

5- SSE (10" (A) 2008, Private 40948 10844 26.48%

6- SSE (10" (B) 2008, Private 43678 11984 27.44%

Kashmir Division Winter Zone

1-SSE (10™ (B) 2007, Private 56522 14801 26.19%

2-SSE (10™) (A) 2007, Regular 38072 23689 62.22%

3-SSE (10" (A) 2007, Private 80700 13655 16.92%

4-SSE (10" (B) 2008, Private 61316 12767 20.82%

5-SSE (10™ (A) 2008, Regular 40145 25008 62.29%

6-SSE (10" (A) 2008, Private Result awaited

Higher Secondary Part-IT (Class 12" Summer Zone Jammu Division

-  HSE-II(12"™)  (A)2007, Regular 35723 15964 44%

2-  HSE-II (12"  (A) 2007, Private 26524 7742 29%

3-  HSE-II(12™)  (B) 2007, Private 35575 7753 21%

4-  HSE-I(12™)  (A) 2008, Regular 38474 17196 44%,

5-  HSE-II(12™)  (A)2008, Private 25635 7477 29%

6- HSE-II (12"™)  (B) 2008, Private 21449 6252 29%

Higher Secondary Part-II (Class 12*") Winter Zone Kashmir Division

[-  HSEII(12™)  (B) 2007, Private 31058 7580 24%,

2--  HSE-II(12"™)  (A) 2007, Regular 40142 17911 44%

3-  HSE-II(12™)  (A) 2007, Private 24045 7618 31%

4-  HSE-II (12 (B) 2008, Private 21341 6480 30%

5-  HSE-II (12% (A) 2008, Regular 43183 23102 53%

6-  HSE-II (12 (A) 2008 Private Result awaited.

SECRETARY



THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR STATE BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
(New Campus Bemina Srinagar -190010/ Rehari Colony Jammu-180005)

(Academic Division)

Examination Statistics Abstract
== 14110n sStatustcs Abstract

Secondary School Examination (Class 10"‘[

Summer Zone(Jammu Division).

S.No  Examination Year & Session No of Students

Appeared
- Appeared

1- SSE, Regular/Private 2007 1,34,536
Annual/ Biannual
2- SSE Regular/Private 2008 1, 33,625

Annual/Bi-annual.

Winter Zone (Kashmir Division)10™

l-  SSERegular/Private 2007 1, 75,294
Annual/Biannual

2~ SSE Regular/Private 2008

1, 89, 461
Annual/Biannual

Higher Secondal_y Part-II (Class 12“‘[
Jammu Division (Winter Zon [12th

- HSE-II Regular/Private 2007 97,822
Annual/Biannual

2-  HSE-II Regular/Private 2008 85,558
Annual/Biannual.

]- HSE-IT Regular/Private 2007 95,245
Annual/Biannual

2-  HSE-II Regular/Private 2008 1,01,341



(Academic Division)

Examination Statistics

S.No Examination Year & Session No of No of
Students Students
Apr eared nassed

Jammu Division (Secondag School Examination (Class 10"’!

- SSE(10™S/Z 2010 Annual (Regular) 45175

TATE BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
900010/ Rehari Colony Jammu-180005)

Pass %age

25531 56.52%
2- SSE (10™YW/Z 2010 Annual (Regular) 16828 5070 30.13%
- 3- SSE(10™S/Z 2011 Annual (Regular) 47061 23534 50.01%
Kashmir Division (Secondary School Examination (Class 10“’!
I- SSE (10™ W/Z 2009 Annual (Regular) 44587 28507 63.94%
2- SSE (10™) W/Z 2010 Annual (Regular) 56358 37185 65.98%
Jammu Division (Higher Secondary Par-II (Class 12
I- HSE-IT (12" S/Z 2010 Annual (Regular) 43448 19610 45%
2- HSE-II (12" S/Z 2011 Annual (Regular) 44986 17338 39%
Kashmir Division (Higher Secondary Part-II (Class 12™)
I- HSE-IT (12™) W/Z 2009 Annual (Regular) 46367 25546 55%
2- HSE-II (12™) W/Z 2010 Annual (Regular) 52125 28932 56%
A: Annual '
SSE: Secondary School Examination.(Class 10™)
HSE-II: Higher Secondary Part-I] (Class 12“1)
S/Z: Summer Zone |
W/Z : Winter Zone
Reg: Regular.
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